

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 122

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 20, strike “try”; in the same line, after “means,” insert “try”; and in line 24, strike “felony” and substitute “certain felony or crime of violence or a conspiracy or solicitation to commit such a crime”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike beginning with “FELONY” in line 26 down through “FELONY” in line 27 and substitute “FELONIOUS VIOLATION OF TITLE 5 OF THIS ARTICLE OR THE COMMISSION OF A CRIME OF VIOLENCE AS DEFINED IN § 14-101 OF THIS ARTICLE, OR A CONSPIRACY OR SOLICITATION TO COMMIT SUCH A CRIME”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, strike beginning with “FELONY” in line 13 down through the first “FELONY” in line 15 and substitute “FELONIOUS VIOLATION OF TITLE 5 OF THIS ARTICLE OR THE COMMISSION OF A CRIME OF VIOLENCE AS DEFINED IN § 14-101 OF THIS ARTICLE, OR A CONSPIRACY OR SOLICITATION TO COMMIT SUCH A CRIME”; in line 24, strike “TRY”; in line 25, after “MEANS,” insert “TRY”; in lines 32 and 33, strike “RELATES TO” and substitute “IS TAKEN IN CONNECTION WITH”; and strike beginning with “FELONY” in line 33 down through “FELONY” in line 34 and substitute “FELONIOUS VIOLATION OF TITLE 5 OF THIS ARTICLE OR THE COMMISSION OF A CRIME OF VIOLENCE AS DEFINED IN § 14-101 OF THIS ARTICLE, OR A CONSPIRACY OR SOLICITATION TO COMMIT SUCH A CRIME”.